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Registered voters 2560 2450 2379 2569 3032 2776 1630 2588 2877 2314 2847 2333 30355

Voters/Total Ballots Cast 2160 2562 2017 2707 4134 2935 1749 2002 3912 1654 3505 2028 31333

ELECTORS OF PRESIDENT AND VICE 

PRESIDENT

AYYADURAI and ELLIS 6 8 7 7 14 7 5 5 12 8 6 4 89

DE LA CRUZ and GARCIA 3 9 11 8 6 5 7 6 1 4 3 3 66

HARRIS and WALZ 593 720 531 725 1058 750 508 618 1029 460 934 590 8516

OLIVER and TER MAAT 12 10 5 7 12 6 11 5 7 2 13 9 99

STEIN and CABALLERO-ROCA 4 10 3 6 10 11 6 16 9 4 10 4 93

TRUMP and VANCE 453 509 449 581 932 675 325 341 878 350 774 393 6660

Total number of write-ins 6 7 4 4 11 9 3 8 5 3 1 6 67

Times Blank Voted 10 8 4 17 30 10 9 8 18 0 14 7 135

Total Ballots 1087 1281 1014 1355 2073 1473 874 1007 1959 831 1755 1016 15725

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

ELIZABETH ANN WARREN 625 742 554 712 1032 733 489 632 973 481 902 594 8469

JOHN DEATON 431 520 433 616 984 700 351 337 943 328 806 394 6843

Total number of write-ins 4 1 3 4 6 4 3 4 3 6 1 5 44

Times Blank Voted 27 18 24 23 51 36 31 34 40 16 46 23 369

Total Ballots 1087 1281 1014 1355 2073 1473 874 1007 1959 831 1755 1016 15725

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS  THIRD 

DISTRICT

LORI LOUREIRO TRAHAN 793 1001 759 1024 1481 1039 627 763 1390 653 1279 757 11566

Total number of write-ins 36 29 34 36 62 41 19 38 78 28 80 26 507

Times Blank Voted 258 251 221 295 530 393 228 206 491 150 396 233 3652

Total Ballots 1087 1281 1014 1355 2073 1473 874 1007 1959 831 1755 1016 15725

COUNCILLOR  SEVENTH DISTRICT

PAUL M. DePALO 521 625 467 582 802 600 409 539 802 418 756 518 7039

ANDREW J. COUTURE 477 592 489 704 1122 786 400 392 1028 354 882 439 7665

Total number of write-ins 4 1 3 4 7 2 1 2 5 7 4 2 42

Times Blank Voted 85 63 55 65 142 85 64 74 124 52 113 57 979

Total Ballots 1087 1281 1014 1355 2073 1473 874 1007 1959 831 1755 1016 15725

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT  

WORCESTER & MIDDLESEX DISTRICT



JOHN J. CRONIN 664 817 621 829 1172 827 529 650 1091 506 1013 632 9351

NICHOLAS A. PIRRO, III 366 421 351 475 790 572 297 293 796 286 677 335 5659

Total number of write-ins 1 0 3 3 6 5 0 3 4 4 2 0 31

Times Blank Voted 56 43 39 48 105 69 48 61 68 35 63 49 684

Total Ballots 1087 1281 1014 1355 2073 1473 874 1007 1959 831 1755 1016 15725

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT  

THIRD WORCESTER DISTRICT

MICHAEL P. KUSHMEREK 800 1013 766 1047 1498 1052 661 769 1409 667 1290 762 11734

Total number of write-ins 39 25 24 30 64 40 14 36 66 27 61 28 454

Times Blank Voted 248 243 224 278 511 381 199 202 484 137 404 226 3537

Total Ballots 1087 1281 1014 1355 2073 1473 874 1007 1959 831 1755 1016 15725

CLERK OF COURTS  WORCESTER COUNTY

DENNIS P. McMANUS 807 995 772 1022 1456 1038 631 748 1382 646 1289 756 11542

Total number of write-ins 37 26 25 29 52 40 15 33 64 32 48 24 425

Times Blank Voted 243 260 217 304 565 395 228 226 513 153 418 236 3758

Total Ballots 1087 1281 1014 1355 2073 1473 874 1007 1959 831 1755 1016 15725

REGISTER OF DEEDS  WORCESTER 

NORTHERN DISTRICT

KATHLEEN REYNOLDS DAIGNEAULT 791 970 754 1020 1444 1033 614 734 1373 645 1272 753 11403

Total number of write-ins 37 24 29 28 53 35 17 33 62 23 46 25 412

Times Blank Voted 259 287 231 307 576 405 243 240 524 163 437 238 3910

Total Ballots 1087 1281 1014 1355 2073 1473 874 1007 1959 831 1755 1016 15725

QUESTION 1

YES 744 912 695 967 1412 1024 605 660 1418 569 1239 678 10923

NO 269 323 259 320 521 363 211 254 430 215 417 288 3870

Times Blank Voted 74 46 60 68 140 86 58 93 111 47 99 50 932

Total Ballots 1087 1281 1014 1355 2073 1473 874 1007 1959 831 1755 1016 15725

QUESTION 2

YES 712 820 626 903 1354 926 550 645 1187 525 1129 681 10058

NO 335 441 354 415 651 512 294 321 737 283 585 307 5235

Times Blank Voted 40 20 34 37 68 35 30 41 35 23 41 28 432

Total Ballots 1087 1281 1014 1355 2073 1473 874 1007 1959 831 1755 1016 15725

QUESTION 3



YES 619 695 581 761 967 755 476 614 902 496 894 611 8371

NO 383 503 368 500 937 614 328 294 930 282 764 330 6233

Times Blank Voted 85 83 65 94 169 104 70 99 127 53 97 75 1121

Total Ballots 1087 1281 1014 1355 2073 1473 874 1007 1959 831 1755 1016 15725

QUESTION 4

YES 479 581 492 610 765 623 401 540 774 394 681 496 6836

NO 560 672 478 699 1220 795 438 414 1130 404 1028 494 8332

Times Blank Voted 48 28 44 46 88 55 35 53 55 33 46 26 557

Total Ballots 1087 1281 1014 1355 2073 1473 874 1007 1959 831 1755 1016 15725

QUESTION 5

YES 427 465 398 424 561 529 311 462 579 369 549 380 5454

NO 588 759 540 858 1389 865 515 461 1307 417 1133 587 9419

Times Blank Voted 72 57 76 73 123 79 48 84 73 45 73 49 852

Total Ballots 1087 1281 1014 1355 2073 1473 874 1007 1959 831 1755 1016 15725


